& R —MERER)
Cont. Drive Gearbox Primary Shaft (Single stage clutch)

% £ % it
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24 GB/T 276 RN 6208 Rolling bearing 6208 1
25 300.37.136 B E Spline connecting sleeve 1

75



fEHfEaE— FUERABEER)
Drive Gearbox Primary Shaft (For dual stage clutch)

76



fEEhfEE— QUERESR

Drive Gearbox Primary Shaft ( For dual stage clutch)

¥ 5 f % o
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 304.37S.242-1 o e e et R e o Connecting sleeve, secondary clutch coupling 1
2 GB/T308 %3k 10.3188 G400b Steel ball 10.3188 G400b 8
3 304.37S.246 FE RPN IE Driven sleeve, main clutch coupling 1
4 GB/T894.1 $4HE 19 Circlip for shaft 19 1
5 304.37S.243 4 Circlip for shaft 1
6 304.37S.244 B S & 2B M\ zhE Driven sleeve, secondary clutch coupling 1
7 304.37S.245-1 HhE Shaft sleeve 1
8 304.21S.142-1 H2H5E Compound bush 1
9 GB/T89%4.1 FLEE40 Circlip for shaft 40 1
10 304.37S.188-1 4 Primary shaft 1
11 304.37S.240-1 Zh 1 % A sh ik P.T.O. driving shaft 1
12 GB/T5783 WEEM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 4
13 GB/T93 #EE 10 Washer 10 4
14 304.37S.119 — Sl A b R 35 Primary shaft front bearing cap 1
15 GB/T276 B Eh %6208 Rolling bearing 6208 1
16 304.37S.104 I -BIRY98 2h %8 Sliding gear, 1st reverse speed 1
17 304.37S.106 A48 Zh %8 Sliding gear, 3rd speed 1
18 304.37S.108 I-IVESYE Zh i % Sliding gear, 2nd-4th speed 1
19 GB/T276 B 6007 Rolling bearing 6007 1
20 GB/T895.1 4838 Circlip for shaft 38 2
21 304.37S.111-1 ERRY AN B % Twin gear high-low speed 1
22 JE#RHE(Non-standard) | KK 32 X 38 X 26 Needle roller bearingK 32X 38X 26 1

AJEE Just right amout

77




& fEHEE - QUERBESR)

Cont. Drive Gearbox Primary Shaft (For dual stage clutch)

P

o

H
N
Ser. No. Part No. # i ame Qty.
23 GB/T276 B sk 6004 Rolling bearing 6004 1
24 GB/T276 Bl #6010 Rolling bearing 6010 1
25 300.37.136 i i A Spline connecting sleeve 1
26 304.218.150 440 Circlip for shaft 40 1

78




e ANFEE —h (e )
Drive Gearbox Main Shaft (Single Stage Clutch)

79



fRahfEE —w(ERIER)
Drive gearbox Main Shaft (Single stage clutch)

(A" 52

5 -
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 GB/T5783 M0 X 35 Bolt M10 X 25 4
2 GB/T93 HpE 10 Spring lock washer 10 4
3 300.37.135 T AR Main shaft front bearing cap 1
4 300.37.170 T HhE S SR Gasket,main shaft front end cap 1
5 GB/T812 HREM24 X 1.5 Nut M24 X 1.5 2
6 GB/T858 g 24 Washer 24 1
7 GB/T297 BEhHER31305 Rolling bearing 31305 2
8 300.37.117 T HhETHRE Front bearing sleeve,main shaft 1
9 300.37.132 T AhRRR Adjusting shim,main shaft A
10 GB/T3452.1 O 224} 580 X 5.3 O-ring 80X 5.3 1
11 300.37.151 TR IR HEFR Front thrust ring,main shaft 1
12 300.37.317 [ 2 -BEM60 X 2 Round nut M60 X 2 2
13 [300.37.430 IR R 5 P 1k 2l i Washer 1
14 300.37.105 I B4\ Bh 5% Driven gear,1st speed |
15 300.37.107 I R4 N Eh 5% Driven gear,2st speed |
16 300.37.109 A4 M Zh %8 Driven gear,3st speed 1
17 300.37.142 —HIfEEE Spacing sleeve,main shaft 1
18 JEfRE(Non-standard) | JR%HA&K31 X 37 X 28 Needle roller bearing K31 X 37 X 28 2
19 300.37.407 P48 37 Circlip 37 2
20 300.37.110 —ahirEEE Spline sleeve,main shaft 1
21 300.37.152 g IR HEFR Rear thrust ring,main shaft 1
22 300.37.134 E RIS 2l k5 Sliding gear,high-low speed 1
300.37.134A B RS E Zh AR (AT ik) Sliding gear,high-low speed (Selected) 1

80




4. fesEE = HmEBER)

Cont. Drive gearbox Main Shaft (Single stage clutch)

=) S, [=) N

¥ 5 R = p % Name &

Ser. No. Part No. Qty.
23 300.37.431 PLEEI38 Circlip for shaft 38 1
24 GB/T283 B2 ENUP2308 Rolling bearing NUP2308 1
25 300.37.101 | Main shaft 1

81




ERfaE i BUERAEER)
Drive Gearbox Main Shaft (For dual stage clutch)

82



RREE—H (WERABEE®R)
Drive Gearbox Main Shaft ( For dual stage clutch)

Fog ®B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5783 HM10 X 35 Bolt M10 % 35 4
2 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 4
3 GB/T297 B Zhih 31305 Rolling bearing 31305 2
4 304.37S.117 R RE Front bearing sleeve, main shaft 1
5 300.37.132 i )5 0.1/0.2/0.5 Adjusting shim 0.1/0.2/.05, main shaft A
6 304.37S.151 A A 2R Front thrust ring, main shaft 1
7 GB/T810 /NEBEREM60 X 2 Round nut M60 X 2 1
8 300.37.430 (R WR Bk F 1k 2 H P Washer 1
9 304.37S.105 I R4\ Zhik%e Driven gear, 1st speed 1
10 304.37S.109 A4 M Zh % Driven gear, 3rd speed 1
11 304.37S.107 I A5 Eh k% Driven gear, 2nd speed 1
12 304.37S.142 1] T Spacing sleeve, main shaft 1
13 EFRHE(Non-standard) | 44K K31 X 37 X 28 Needle roller bearing 31X 37 X 28 2
14 300.37.407 4585137 Circlip for shaft 37 2
15 304.37S.110 v Spline sleeve, main shaft 1
16 300.37.152 —Hh )5 IR HEER Rear thrust ring, main shaft 1
17 304.37S.112A-1 BRI sh 55 Sliding gear, high-low speed 1
18 300.37.431 4538 Circlip for shaft 38 1
19 GB/T288 JACE Tl % 22308 Self-aligning roller bearing 22308 1
20 304.37S.101 5 Main shaft 1

AEE Just right amout

83




NG ED)

Drive Gearbox Main Shaft

EEiEE

84



EafEE 5 (Brists)
Drive Gearbox Main Shaft ( )

¥ % ik
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 300.37.261 R [ € 5 P High garde fixed gear 1
304.37S.220 R [ E 5 e High garde fixed gear 1
2 300.37.262 Rk s A E High garde meshing sets 1
304.37S.221 Rk S E High garde meshing sets 1
3 300.37.134-1 (A I\ Zh 55 Cheap driven gear 1
304.375.112-1 ARSI\ B 558 Cheap driven gear 1
4 300.37.263 2[5 =Y i Rr g A N =S Cheap driven gear bushing 1
5 GB/T283 #hiERNUP2308 Rolling bearing NUP2308 1

BRI RHIERB_HTLHTE




ERE

Differential

86



ZiRER

Differential

o5 A= . HH
Ser. No. Part No. & & Name Qty.

1 300.37.164 FETH 2 il 7R Differential bearing seat 2

2 300.37.150 ZETR AN B B Differential adjusting nut 2

3 GB/T297 [ 4% 38 1l 7% 30212 Conical roller bearing 30212 2

4 300.37.180-1 KEHE 55 Large bevel gear 1

5 300.37.184-1 Qe Washer,differential side gear 2

6 300.37.182 y e 2t by Right differential side gear 1

7 300.37.201 TR Planet gear 2

8 300.37.185-1 ITEERHE Washer,planet gear 2

9 300.37.181 ZE P i Left differential side gear 1

10 GB/T6170 W2EEM10 Nut M10 6

11 GB/T855 #PE 10 Washer 10 6

12 300.37.183-1 TR Planet gear shaft 1

13 300.37.179-1 ZR 5T Differential housing 1

14 300.37.205-1 IEHERRE Thrust bolt 2

15 300.37.187 KB e B A Bolt,large bevel gear 4




Differential Lock

88



Differential Lock

B ) =
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 300.37.015 ZE IR BRI B Pedal 1
2 GB/T879 48X 32 Pin 832 2
3 GB/T879 A5 % 32 Pin 5X 32 1
4 GB3452.1 OF %1815 X 2.65 O-ring 15 X 2.65 2
5 300.37.222 ZRBIE X Fork shaft 1
6 300.37.221 ZE PR X Fork 1
7 GB/T879 #48 x40 Pin 8 X 40 1
8 GB/T879 445 % 40 Pin 5% 40 1
9 300.37.223 ZE TR E] L Spring 1
10 300.37.224 bt Bush 1
11 300.37.013 ZR BB Differential lock 1




MOkl (MEERED
Power Take-oftf (Meshing sleeve shift)

90



;A (EEERE)

Power Take-Off ( Meshing sleeve shift)
L % oo
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 GB/T276 R ZhHh #6305 Rolling bearing 6305 3
2 300.37.251 Zh 7 Sy AR 2 2 U5 %8 (540r/min) P.T.O. low speed driving gear (540r/min) 1
3 300.37.253 ME Spacing sleeve 1
4 300.37.252 sh 7% T 3 3 5 %8 (720r/min) P.T.O. high speed driving gear (720r/min) 1
5 300.37.102-2 i 3 5hHh P.T.O. driving shaft 1
6 GB/T894.1 L8125 Circlip for shaft 25 1
7 GB/T91 FF 0445 %x 40 Pin 5x40 1
8 GB/T9459 AT R REM24 X 2 Nut M24 X 2 1
9 300.37.254 2 3 6 S L A 2R Front thrust ring,P.T.O shaft 1
10 300.37.255 LR SR EE Sliding sleeve 1
11 300.37.116-1 Zh 7 %y A3 M\ Zh 14 %8 (540r/min) P.T.O. low speed gear (540r/min) 1
12 300.37.257 h A2 i Seat 1
13 300.37.258 mE A Sleeve 1
14 300.37.260 Zh oy 3k X Shaft 1
15 GB/T879 55X 24 Pin 5x24 1
16 300.37.259 Zh o sy R Fork 1
17 300.37.115-1 Zh ) Sy v A Zh U5 %8 (720r/min) P.T.O. high speed gear (720r/min) 1
18 300.37.256 mEEEREE Sliding sleeve 1
19 300.37.155-1 oy S IR HEER Rear thrust ring,P.T.O shaft 1
20 GB/T276 R EhHhA&6207N Rolling bearing 6207N 1
21 GB/T305 1EZh¥RT72 Snap ring 72 1
22 300.37.103A-2 Zh ) Sy 5l (6-34.79 X 28.91 X 8.69) P.T.O. shaft (6-34.79 X 28.91 X 8.69) 1

300.37.103-2 Zh 5y il (8-38 X 31.4 X 6) P.T.O. shaft (8-38 X 31.4 X 6) 1

91




& Fhmt CEEERE)
Cont. Power Take-Off ( Meshing sleeve shift)

=) >, = N

SR v 5 p % Name &

Ser. No. Part No. Qty.
23 GB/T9877.1 h#EFB45Xx 65X 8 Oil seal FB45x65x 8 2
24 300.37.184-1 Qe Ap Washer,differential side gear 1
25 300.37.172 Joum e Gasket,rear end cover 1
26 300.37.118A-1 a0 S o o Rear end cover P.T.O.shaft 1
27 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 4
28 GB/T5783 2 H:M10 X 35 Bolt M10 X 35 4
29 160.37.159-1 Zh i Er RS P.T.O.shaft guard 1
30 300.47.060-1 Zh o Ey e B EAA P.T.O.shaft guard 1
31 GB/T93 #5116 Washer 16 2
32 GB/T5783 HEF:M16 X 30 Bolt M16 X 30 2




54

Q 43
(55) | 42
57 ?
(54) L

LY

Bs

(18)
(17) -

Drive Gearbox

93



L]

Drive Gearbox

Fog ® = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 184.31.060 W 5 5 Vent pipe cap 1
2 300.37.176-1 1B EZhFEA Drive gearbox body 1
3 300.37.023-1 WREEEH Breather pipe weldment 1
4 300.37.307 WEEEE Screw, oil outlet pipe 1
5 2416 Compound washer 16 2
6 300.37.128-1 -1V A4 & Xk 3nd-4th shift fork shaft 1
7 GB/T 879 FH5 X 24 Pin5x24 8
8 300.37.137 -1V 444 L 3nd-4th shift fork head 1
9 300.37.121 I P4$% 1th shift fork 1
10 300.37.122 O -Er4de X 2nd-reverse shift fork 1
11 300.37.127-1 I -3 R4 4% X dh 2nd-reverse shift fork shaft 1
12 300.37.121 I RYRY$E X 1st shift fork 1
13 300.37.126-1 I Y44k X dh 1st shift fork shaft 1
14 300.37.138 [EXEEZ SN High-low shift fork head 1
15 300.37.124 AR PR XL High-low shift fork 1
16  |300.37.129-1 AR P& S High-low shift fork shaft 1
17 GBI/T 6176 ERM14 % 1.5 Nut M14 x 1.5 1
18 GB/T 93 #5114 Spring lock washer 14 7
19 GB/T 898 2 AM14-M14 X 1.5 X 75 Stud AM14-M14 X 1.5X 75 7
20 GBI/T 3452.1 O %5 ][5 25.8 X 3.55 O-ring 25.8 X 3.55 7
21 304.375.120 B %h Reverse shaft 1
22 GB/T 898 EH:AM14-M14 X 1.5X 50 Stud AM14-M14 X 1.5x50 1
23 300.37.306 #R Gasket 4

1

94




